

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Dec 19, 2014, 10:04 am
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK
No. 90367-1

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

IN THE SUPREME COURT FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Plaintiff/Respondent,

v.

ROBERT WHEELER,
Defendant/Appellant.

Consolidated with

IN RE PERSONAL RESTRAINT PETITION OF:

ROBERT T. WHEELER,

PETITIONER.

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF ROBERT WHEELER

Jeffrey E. Ellis #17139
B. Renee Alsept #20400
Attorneys for Mr. Wheeler
Law Office of Alsept & Ellis
621 SW Morrison St., Ste 1025
Portland, OR 97205
JeffreyErwinEllis@gmail.com
ReneeAlsept@gmail.com



ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION	1
II.	FACTS	1
III.	ARGUMENT	4
	A. The New Evidence that the State Intentionally Delayed Filing Charges Resulting in the Prejudicial Loss of Juvenile Court Jurisdiction.	4
	B. Both the Trial and Appellate Court Had the Discretion to Consider Defendant's Challenge to the Validity of his Guilty Plea.	9
IV.	CONCLUSION	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Federal Cases

<i>Banks v. Dretke</i> , 540 U.S. 668(2004)	4
<i>State v. Barberio</i> , 121 Wash.2d 48, 846 P.2d 519 (1993)	10, 11
<i>Holland v. Florida</i> 560 U.S. 631 (2010)	4
<i>Jimenez v. Quarterman</i> , ___ U.S. ___, 129 S.Ct. 681(2009)	9, 10

State Cases

<i>PRP of Stenson</i> , 174 Wash.2d 474, 276 P.3d 286 (2012)	7, 8
<i>State v. Barberio</i> , 121 Wash.2d 48, 846 P.2d 519 (1993)	10, 11
<i>State v. Calderon</i> , 102 Wash.2d 348, 684 P.2d 1293 (1984)	5
<i>State v. Dixon</i> , 114 Wash.2d 857, 792 P.2d 137 (1990)	5, 6
<i>State v. Scott</i> , 150 Wn.App. 281, 207 P.3d 439 (2009)	8

Statutes and Court Rules

RAP 2.5(c)(1)	10
RAP 12.1(b)	11
RAP 12.2	10
RAP 2.2(9)(10)(13)	11
RAP 12.7	10
RCW 10.73.090 (1)	4
